

Harish Hosalkar Celebrates Over 16 Years of Orthopedic Medicine Innovation

Harish Hosalkar, the Medical Director for Hip Preservation at Tri City Medical Center, has been implementing better orthopedic treatments throughout his career.

SAN DIEGO, CA, USA, July 17, 2014 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Harish Hosalkar</u> is a highly regarded and Internationally famous orthopedic surgeon who currently works as a Medical Director at the Center for Hip Preservation and Children's Orthopedics, and at Tri-City Medical Center and five other hospital systems in San Diego, California.

<u>Harish Hosalkar</u> is the Center's current Director. He is a board-certified orthopedic surgeon and a Diplomate of the American Board of Orthopedic Surgery. He received his Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor of Surgery from Maharashtra Medical Council, and his Master of Orthopedic Surgery from the Maharashtra Medical Council. In the United States, <u>Harish Hosalkar</u> is licensed to practice medicine in California, Pennsylvania, Nevada and Florida.

With sixteen years of experience in orthopedics, Harish Hosalkar has helped orthopedics make substantial progress. One of his specialties is hip preservation, and he has come to have great insight into, and a deep respect for, that joint. "The hip joint is one of the body's largest weightbearing joints, and is the point where the thigh bone (femur) and the pelvis (acetabulum) join," Harish Hosalkar said. "It is a ball and socket joint in which the head of the femur is the ball and the pelvic acetabulum forms the socket."

His orthopedic contributions have been large and many. "Our goals at Tri-City Hospital Medical Center, which is a phenomenal orthopedic institute, as well as a great community hospital in this part of town, is essentially to build a high-level, advanced, hip preservation and reconstruction program here at this hospital," Harish Hosalkar said. "We are probably one of the only centers now trying to do what is called magnetic limb-lengthening procedures, which is some of the state of the art in trying to do deformity correction today."

Harish Hosalkar began his education in medicine in the early 1990s. Trained at the University of Mumbai, he was a prized pupil who excelled in nearly all of his subjects. He ranked highest amongst his peers and won many awards and scholarships. Harish Hosalkar's hard work and perseverance led him to the completion of several residencies and fellowships. After his initial residency Harish Hosalkar completed his residency in Orthopedic Surgery from the University of Pennsylvania. He was also a Fellow at Great Ormond Street Hospital in London and has an AO-

Hip Preservation Fellowship at Inselspital, Bern, Switzerland.

Harish Hosalkar has participated on multiple committees and in multiple organizations, and has been a key player in the progress of orthopedics. His commitment to orthopedics is well known. "Life is motion and motion is life," he says.

Harish Hosalkar's accomplishments and success are testament not only to his surgical skill, but also to the knowledge and insight he's brought to orthopedics. The Center for Hip Preservation and Children's Orthopedics will reap many future benefits from the leadership of Harish Hosalkar.

Harish Hosalkar is confident the that the Center for Hip Preservation and Children's Orthopedics will provide patients the best, most state of the art orthopedic treatments available. A world-renowned expert in hip preservation and reconstruction, Harish Hosalkar is able to both put and keep the Center on the map. His leadership and knowledge come from years of specialty academic training.

About: Harish Hosalkar is a leading orthopedic surgeon practicing in San Diego.

Press release courtesy of Online PR Media: http://bit.ly/1qK7K59

Bethany Socialmo 760-726-5800 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/214258216

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.